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Matilda Sanders ?5C- 0??- 07/2 -c-a- 7c QQQ7L4-
From; Gloria Ross
Sent: Wednesday, October 29, 2008 4:27 PMTo: CLK - Orders I Notices
Cc: Victor Mckay
Subject: Order botice Submitted

Date and Time: 1012912008 4:23:00 PM FPSC3 CLK CORRESPONDENCEDocket Number: 080074-TX; 080466-Tx
4AdsInlstrsthtYaSnConumerFilename I Path: J:20O8O3o074o8oo74comdoc
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES

PARTY

NAME

COMPANY

CODE

EMAIL

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

MASTER

COMMISSION

DIRECTORY

AT&T Florida TL720 gregfollensbee@att.com Yes

Embarg Florida, Inc. TL727 sandy.khazraee@embarg.com Yes

FairPoint Communications TL7I 9 lwood@fairpoint.com Yes

FDN Communications TX926 sberlincnuvox.com No

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC TL732 AmcCall@czn.com Yes

ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc. TL712 jeffl@itstelecom.net Yes

NEFCOM TL7 15 dnobles@townes.net Yes

Rutledge Law Firm 08 marsha@reuphlaw.com No

Smart City Telecom TL73 1 lbhallsmartcity.com Yes

TDS TeleconilQuincy Telephone TL7I 8 Thomas.mccabe@tdstelecom.com Yes

Technologies Management Inc. 08 morton@tminc.com No

Technologies Management Inc. 08c sthomas@tminc.com No

Verizon Florida LLC TL7IO david.christian@verizon.com Yes

Windstream Florida, Inc. TL716 bettye.j.willis@windstream.com Yes

Printed on 10/30/2008 at 12:44:51 PM
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1 CLK OMcial Filing****l013/2008 10:08 AM .***. 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Mary Diskerud 
Friday, October 03,2008 10:08 AM 
CLK - Orders / Notices 
Order / Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 10/3/2008 10:07:00 AM 
Docket Number: 080074-TX, 080466-TX 
Filename / Path: 0800740rvSm.dOc 

Copied to gcorders 



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES 

PARTY COMPANY 
NAME CODE 

ADDRESS 
IN 

MASTER 
COMMISSION 
DIRECTORY 

EMAIL 
ADDRESS 

FDN Cummumcations I lX926 I sberlin &nubor com 1 K O  

Frontier Communications of the South, 1.I.C TL732 I AmcCall(i c7n com I Yes 
ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc I T1.7 I2 I Jcm@ itstclecom net I Yes 

I NEFCOM I TL7 15 I dnobles@townes.net I Yes 
Rutledge I aw Firm (08) I I marsha@reuphlaw com I No 
S m  City Telecom TL73 I I Ibhall@smmcity com I Yes 
TDS Telecom Quincy Telephone I TL7 I8 I Thomas mccabe@tdstelecom com I Yes 

I Technologies Management Inc. (08) I I mortun@rminc.com I No 
Technologics Management Inc (08c) I I sthomas@minc com I No 
Vcninn Florida LLC TL710 I david chrisrian@.vcn7on com I Yes 
Windmeam Florida, Inc I TI 716 I bertye J willir@windsrrcam cum I Yes 

Printed on 10/3/2008 at3:27:59 PM 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONI:IW OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLFAK 
MATTHEW M. r A I < W R  11, Ct lAlRMAN 
LISA POLAK EnciAli 
KATRINA J.  M C M I I I < R I A N  
NANCY A R G E N Z I A N O  

ANN COLE 
COMMISSION CLERK 

(850) 4 13-6770 
NATHAN A. SKOI' 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
February 1,2008 

Robin Norton, Consultant 
Technologies Management, Inc. 
Post Office Drawer 200 
Winter Park, Florida 32790-0200 

Re: Docket No. 080074-TX 

Dear Ms. Norton: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for cancellation of CLEC Certificate No. 5715 by 
FDN, LLC d/b/a FDN Communications, effective January 3 1, 2008, which was filed in this office on 
January 3 1,2008, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will 
be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Office of Commission Clerk 

i.1. 

4 80 
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CAPITAL C1RCI.E OFFI<'E C E N T E R  0 2540 SHIIMARD O A K  BOIILEVAKI) TALI AHASSEE,  FL 32399-0850 
An Allirmativc Action / Eqiial Opportunity Eniployrr 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsr.coni Internet E-mail: contict@]psc.state.fl.us 
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/? n 

Docket No.080074-TX Date Docketed: 01/31/2008 T i t l e :  Request for cancel lat ion of CLEC Cer t i f i ca te  No. 5715 by FDN. 
LLC d/b/a FDN Comnica t ions .  e f fec t i ve  January 31,  2008. 

Recomnended assiqnmnts f o r  hearinq 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Conmission -1(- Conmission Panel- 
Hearing Examiner- Staff - 
Date f i l e d  with CLK: 02/14/2008 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S ta f f  Counsel 

Conpany: FDN, LLC d/b/a FDN Comnica t ions  

13. 
14. 
15 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33.  
34. 
3s. 
36. 
37. 
38.  
39. 
an 

Off ic ia l  F i l i n o  Date: Expirat ion: 

I 7". I I I 

Last Day t o  Suipend: 
CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I  F RCA SCR SGA Referred to: ADM 

('0" indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 
T i m  Schedule Section 2 - OPR Convletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 

Proaram Module E l ( 0  WARNING: THIS SCHEWLE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING LW2IMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Staff Assionments 

Comni ss i  oners 

ALL I CT I ED I MM I AG I SK 
X 

OPR Staff 

Comnissioners Hrg S t a f f  
Exam 

S ta f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

Current CASU rev is ion  l eve l  
- 

5. 
6. 

V McKa 

-10 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Staff Recomnendation I "E I 03/06/2008 

PAA Order - Close if No Protest I "E I 04/01/2008 

Agenda "E 1 03/18/2008 

I 

I I I 
I I 

I 
I I 

I I 

I I I 

I I I 



Case Assiqnment and Schedulinq Record Page 1 of 1 I /  

m n 
Section 1 - Off ice of Comnission Clerk 

Docket No.080074-TX Date Docketed: 01/31/2008 T i t l e :  Request f o r  cancel lat ion o f  CLEC C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 5715 by FDN. 
LLC d/b/a FDN Conrmnications, e f fec t i ve  D e c d e r  31. 2007. 

- 

Recomnded assiqnments for hearinq 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Conmission x Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner S ta f f  - - 

Conpany: FDN, LLC d/b/a FDN Comnunications 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
7 <  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: Expi ra t ion:  
Last Day t o  Suspend: 
Referred to: ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I  F RCA SCR SGA 

(‘0” indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 
Time Schedule Section 2 - OPR Com l e t e s  and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 

Proaram Module B l ( 0  WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
I T  IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Staff As nments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(SSO) 413-6770 

Comni ssioners 

OPR Staff 

ADM 

S ta f f  Counsel 

OCRS 

= P I s l e r  Current CASR rev is ion leve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current -1 I ;  
4. 
5 .  

I 
Staff Recomndation I 03/06/2008 I 03/27/2008 
Agenda 
PAA Order - Close if No Protest I 04/07/2008 I Ok/28/2008 

I 03/18/2008 I o4/o8/zooa 

I I 

I 61 

-T---+ V McKa i: 

__. 
36. 
~~ 

Date f i l e d  wi th  CLK: 03/04/2008 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
Staff Counsel 

I I 

I 
I I 

~ 

I I I 
I I I 

~ 

I I 

I I 
140. I I I 

Section 3 - Chairman Comletes Assignments are as follows: 

Cmiss ione rs  

Where panels are assigned the senior Comnissioner i s  Panel C h a i r  
the ident ica l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a S t a f f  Melnber i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. 

CT I EO I MM I AG I SK 

X 
man: 

Approved : 
Date: 3/19/08 

PSC/CLKOlS-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

~ 



Section 1 - Off ice o f  Comnission Clerk h 

Comni ssioners Hrg S t a f f  
Exam 

ALL I CT I ED I MM 1 AG I SK 

I X 

Docket No.080074-TX Date Docketed: U B U X I O 8  T i t l e :  Request f o r  cancel lat ion o f  CLEC Cer t i f i ca te  No. 5715 by FDN, 
LLC d/b/a FDN Comnica t ions ,  e f fec t i ve  Decenber 31, 2007. 

Comnissioners ADM 

CT 1 EO I MM I AC I SK 

X 

Company: FDN, LLC d/b/a FDN Comnunications 

Off ic ia l  F i l i n g  Date: Expirat ion: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to: RCA SCR SGA ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I F  ~ ~ 

('0" indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  ( X I  I I I J 
Time Schedule <.-tinn > - nm r n ~ l m t e ~  and re twns  t o  CLK i n  10 workdavs. 

Staff Counsel 

OCRs 

Current CASU rev is ion  l eve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 
I 

S t a f f  Recomnendation I 03/27/2008 I 04/24/2QO8 

PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest 1 04/28/2008 I 05/27/2008 
Agenda I 04/08/200a I 0 ~ 0 6 / 2 o o a  

-1 V McKa 8; 
12. 
13.  
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. .~ 

27. 
28. 
29. 

Recomnded assianments for hearina 30. 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
F u l l  Comnission 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  34. 

35 .  
Date f i l e d  w i t h  36. 

37. 
I n i t i a l s  OPR 

S t a f f  Counsel 

I I 
I I 1 
I I 

I I 

I I I 

140. I I I 
Section 3 - Chairman Conmletes Assignments are as follows: 



~ 

Case Assiqnment and Schedulina Record 
I? h 

Section 1 - Office of Comnission Clerk 

Reconmended assignments for hearing 
and/or decidins t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Comnission Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner- S t a f f  - 

Page 1 of 1 Y~ 

12, 
13.  
14. 
15 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

.28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. -- 

Docket N0.080074-TX Date Docketed: 01/31/2008 T i t l e :  Request for cancel lat ion of CLEC Cer t i f i ca te  No. 5715 by FDN, 
LLC d/b/a FON Comnunications, e f fec t i ve  Decelnber 31, 2007. 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CLK: 

Company: FDN. LLC d/b/a FDN Comnunications 

5 > .  

36. 
2 7  

Off ic ia l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Dav t o  SuSDend: 

- 
Comnissioners Comni ssioners ADR 

CT 1 EO I MM I AG I SK 
X 

Expirat ion: 

Referred to: ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I F  RCA SCR SCA 
('0" indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 

Section 2 - OPR Conmletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
Prwram h d u l e  B l ( 0  

Time Schedule 
UARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PUNNING WCUMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUEJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECDRM SEClION:(850) 413-6770 Staff Assi nment 

OPR S ta f f  

Staf f  Counsel 

OCRs 

Current CASR revis ion l e v e l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current -1 I :  
4. 
5. 

I 
S t a f f  Reconmendation 1 04/24/2008 1 06/05/2008 

I 05/27/2008 I 07/07/2008 PAA Order - Close if No Protest 
Agenda I 05/06/200a I 06/17/2008 

V McKa 
>. 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
Staff Counsel 

I I I 



Case Assianment and Schedulina Record 

Comnissioners Hrg S t a f f  
Exam 

ALL I CT I EO I MM I AG I SK 
X 

h 

Comni ssioners AOM 

CT I ED I MM [ AG 1 SK 
X 

Page 1 om- 

Docket No.080074-TX Date Docketed: 01/3lLzOO8 T i t l e :  Request for cancel lat ion o f  CLEC C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 5715 by FDN, 
LLC d/b/a FDN C m n i c a t i o n s .  e f fect ive Decenber 31. 2007. 

Conpany: FDN. LLC d/b/a FDN Comnica t ions  

Of f ic ia l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to: 
(-0' indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  
Proqram ModLe S l ( 0  

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Assianmnts 

P I s l e r  

S ta f f  Counsel 

E!& 

V McKay 

Recomnded assianments f o r  hearinq 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  CMnnission Conmission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner- S ta f f  - 
Date f i l e d  wi th  CLK: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S ta f f  Counsel 

Expi r a t i o n  : 

ADM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL PIF RCA SCR SGA 
I I 1 x 1  ( X I  I I I I 

LK i n  10 workdays. 
VARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

Time Schedule 

I T  IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
CoR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (sso) 413-6770 

- 
1. 
2.  
3 .  
4 .  
5 .  
6 .  
7. 
8.  
9 .  

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2 1 .  
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37 .  
38. 
39. 

Current CASR rev is ion leve l  
- 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

S ta f f  Recormendation I 06/05/2008 I 07/02/2008 
Aaenda I 06/17/2008 I 07/15/2008 

I 07/07/2008 1 08/04/2008 
I I 

PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest 
I I 

I I 

I I 

I 1 -  f 

40. I I I 
Assignments are as fol lows: 



Case Assianment and Schedulino Record 
m 

Section 1 - of f ice o f  Comnission C lerk / . \  

Docket No. 080074-TX Date Docketed: 0631/2008 T i t l e :  Request f o r  cancel lat ion o f  CLEC Cer t i f i ca te  No. 5715 by FDN. 
LLC d/b/a FDN Comnicat ions.  e f fect ive December 31. 2007. 

Company: FDN, LLC d/b/a FDN Comnica t ions  

Of f ic ia l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Expi r a t i o n  : 

RCA SCR SGA Referred to: AOM CLK (CMP) ECR GCL P I F  

(‘0” indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I I 
Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

s1tn WARNING: mIs SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PUNNING DOCUMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Staff Assionments 

OPR Staff 

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

Current CASU rev is ion leve l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 
I 

S ta f f  Reconmendation I 07/02/2008 I 08/07/2008 
Agenda I 07/15/2008 I 08/19/2008 
PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest I 08/04/2008 1 09/08/2008 

I I 

V McKa H: 
-1 lo: 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. .. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recomnded assignments f o r  hearing 30. 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
F u l l  Conmission Comnission Panel - 33. 
Hearing Examiner- S t a f f  34. 

z< __. 
Date f i l e d  w i t h  CLK: 06/24/2008 36. 

37. 
I n i t i a l s  OPR 

Sta f f  Counsel 

I I I 

~ 

I I 

I. I 
140. I I I 

Section 3 - Chairman Com 1 etez Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearin Officer s Prehearin Officer 0 
h Where panels are assigned the senior Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 

the ident ica l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Conmission decides the case. 

Approved : 
Date: -!-d=+ 

PSC/CLKOlS-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Casx-d 

n 
Section 1 - Off ice o f  Commission CIWP 

P I s l e r  

Docket No.080074-TX Date Docketed: 01/31/2QO8 T i t l e :  Request for cancel lat ion o f  CLEC C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 5715 by FDN, 
LLC d/b/a FDN Conrmnications. e f f e c t i v e  Decenber 31. 2007. 

Due Dates 
Current CASR rev is ion  l e v e l  Previous Current 

Conpany: FDN. LLC d/b/a FDN Conrmnications 

Expirat ion : Off ic ia l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM CLK ECR CCL P I F  (RCP) SGA ssc 
('0" indicates OPR) I I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 

1- Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
Proaram Module B l ( f )  WARNING: THIS SWEWLE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING WCUMENT 

I T  I S  TEMATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTICW:(850) 413-6770 S t a f f  Assianments 

OPR Staff 

S ta f f  Counsel 

!3xs 

-1 V McKa H: 

l a .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recoimnended assiqnments f o r  hearing 30. 
and/or decidina t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Fu l l  C o d s s i o n  
Hearing Examiner - Staff 34. 

3F. 
Date f i l e d  w i t h  CLK: 07/28/2008 36. 

a7 

39. 
I n i t i a l s  OPR 

S t a f f  Counsel 

I I 

I I 

I I 
I I 

140. I p Assignments are as follows: 

Prehearin Officer ll Where panels are assigned the senior Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairnun: 

the ident ica l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Codss ione r ,  a Hearing Examiner o r  a Staff M e h r  i s  
assigned the f u l l  Connrission decides the  case. 

Approved: 
Date: 

PSC/CLKO15-C (Rev. 04/07) * CMPLETED EVENTS 



Page 1 of 1 Case Assianment and Schedulina Record 
h n 
p 
Docket No.080074-TX Date Docketed: 01/31/2008 T i t l e :  Request for cancel lat ion of CLEC Cer t i f icate NO. 5715 by FDN, 

LLC d/b/a !TIN Cormunications, ef fect ive December 31, 2007. 

P I s l e r  

Company: FDN, LLC d/b/a FDN Conrmnications 

Due Dates 

Current CASR rev is ion leve l  Previous Current 

Off ic ia l  F i l i n g  Date: Expirat ion: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to :  ADM CLK ECR CCL P I F  (RCP) SGA ssc 
(‘0” indicates OPR) I I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 

Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
Proaram Module B l ( 0  

Time Schedule 
WARNING: THIS SOIELWLE I S  AN INTERNAL PUNNING DOCUNENT 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUSJECI TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770 Staff Assianments 

X 

DPR Staff 

I I 

I I 

I I 

Staff Counsel 

OCRs 11. 
12. 

127. 

29. 
Reconmended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Fu l l  Comnission 
Hearing Examiner-Staff 34. 

35. 
Date f i l e d  wi th  36. 

37. 
38. 

S ta f f  Counsel 39. 
I n i t i a l s  OPR 

I I 

I I 

I I 
I 

I 
I 

- Hearing Officer(.%) 
I Comi ssioners I Hrg I S t a f f  I 

Prehearing Off icer 
I Conmissioners I ADM 1 

PX/CLKOlS-C (Rev. 04/07> * COMPLETED EVENTS 



m 
Page 1 of 1 

h 
ase Assianlnent and Scheduling Record . 

Docket No.080074-TX Date Docketed: 01/31/2008 T i t l e :  Request for cancel lat ion of CLEC Cer t i f i ca te  No. 5715 by FDN, 
LLC d/b/a FDN Comnicat ions,  e f fec t i ve  January 31, 2008. 

I i 

Company: FDN, LLC d/b/a FDN Connunications 

I 

Off icial F i l i n g  Date: Expiration: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

RCA SCR SGA Referred to: Am CLK (CMP) ECR GCL PIF 

(‘0” indicates OPR) I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 
Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
Program Module B l ( 0  WARNING: THIS SCHEWLE I S  AN INTERNAL P U l W I f f i  DOCUMENT 
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